JOINT RESOLUTION CONCERNING CITY SALES TAX

WHEREAS, the majority of the aldermen of the City Council of the City of Urbana favor the imposition of a one-half cent (%) sales tax as recently authorized by an act of the Legislature of the State of Illinois, and

WHEREAS, a majority of the commissioners of the City Council of the City of Champaign also favor the imposition of such tax within the City of Champaign, and

WHEREAS, it is believed to be for the best interest of the people of the community of Champaign and Urbana that both cities impose said tax simultaneously;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHAMPAIGN, ILLINOIS:

That each of said city governments intend to impose said one-half cent (%) sales tax as soon as ordinances can be drafted in conformity with the act of the Legislature of the State of Illinois authorizing said tax by said cities, and that the imposition of such tax shall become effective on August 1, 1955.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Champaign, Illinois, this 5th day of July, A. D. 1955.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 5th day of July, A. D. 1955.

City Clerk of the City of Champaign Illinois

City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois